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Ministry of Works and Development-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value-continued 

Amount of 

Name of Works 

Building-continued 
Balmoral Army Camp: four bay building 
Burnham Military Camp: refurbishment of spray booths, Building ZI 
Tonpriro Power Development: exterior and interior redecoration of houses 
Mirustry of Works and Development: Hamilton District Office: heating upgrade 

Stage II 
Hamilton Girls' High School: music studios 
Clutha Valley Development: Cromwell News Agency: Cromwell Town Centre 
GOAB: 61-63 Thorndon Quay, Wellin~on: ground floor alterations 
Porirua Police Station: lockei: room faCilities 
GOAB: Hokitika Departmental Building, Stage I 
Re-roof Maori Hall, National Museum and Art Gallery, Wellington 
Ministry of Works and Development, Westport: North Beach Depot: carpen-

ters and bridge gang workshop 
RNZAF Base, Woodbourne: new crewroom/toilet building to Hangar 5 
DSIR Gracefield, Lower Hutt: new technology transfer centre 
DSIR: Gracefield Industrial Processing Division, Stage 2 
Christchurch Girls' High School, Stage 2 

Successful Tenderer 

The Lakes Construction Co. Ltd. 
John Shimmin 
B. K. Ludlam and Son 
Rotorua Heating Co. Ltd. 

Mills Construction 
Adriaan Kroon Ltd. 
K. G. Blatherwick Ltd. 
Unit Construction Co. Ltd. 
Brussovs and Growcott Builders 
H. C. Senior & Co. Ltd. 
W. Robertson 

C. Lund and Son Ltd. 
Mainzeal Construction Ltd. 
OVL Builders Ltd. 
Cook Construction Co. Ltd. 

Tender 
Accepted 

$ 

49,944.00 
51,831.00 
61,170.00 
62,688.00 

62,690.00 
70,486.00 
75,672.00 
127,823.00 
162,580.00 
181,829.00 
237,710.00 

376,571.54 
3,420,263.00 
3,879,000.00 
4,445,202.00 

R. G. NORMAN, Commissioner of Works. 

Import Control Exemption Notice (No. 16) 1983-84 

PURSUANT to regulation 17 of the Import Control Regulations 1973*, the Minister of Trade and Industry hereby gives notice as follows: 
I. (a) This notice may be cited as the Import Control Exemption Notice (No. 16) 1983-84. 

(b) This notice shall come into force on the 2nd day of March 1984. 
2. Goods of the classes specified and for the purposes of the Customs Tariff falling within the Tariff Item in the First Schedule hereto, 

imported from and being the produce or manufacture of any country are hereby exempted from the requirement of a licence under the said 
regulations. 

3. The exemption from the requirement of a licence under the said regulations in respect of the goods of the classes set forth in the Second 
Schedule hereto, included in the exemption notice shown in the Second Schedule is hereby withdrawn. 

FIRST SCHEDULE 
EXEMPTION CREA TED 

Tariff Item Classes of Goods 
Ex 84.60.0l l.09F Moulds of a type used for rubber materials other than for tyres 
Ex 84.60.019.090 

Tariff Item 
Ex 84.60.011 
Ex 84.60.019 

SECOND SCHEDULE 
EXEMPTION WITHDRAWN 

Classes of Goods 
Moulds of a type used for rubber 

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of February 1984. 

Date of Exempting Notice 
12 December 1983 (Gazette of 

15 December 1983) 

H. TEMPLETON, Minister of Trade and Industry. 

EXPLANATORY NOTE: This notice provides for the withdrawal of the exemption for moulds for rubber tyres. 
*S.R. 1973/86 

New Zealand Post Office-Schedule of Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work Successful Tenderer 

6 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

Cromwell new post office Mitchell Bros., Builders Ltd. 451,235 
F. K. McINERNEY, Director-General. 

POHQ 3/40/7 


