## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Ministry of Works and Development—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value—continued

Name of Works	Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender Accepted
Building—continued		<b>.</b>
Balmoral Army Camp: four bay building Burnham Military Camp: refurbishment of spray booths, Building Z1 Tongariro Power Development: exterior and interior redecoration of houses Ministry of Works and Development: Hamilton District Office: heating upgrade Street II	The Lakes Construction Co. Ltd. John Shimmin B. K. Ludlam and Son Rotorua Heating Co. Ltd.	49,944.00 51,831.00 61,170.00 62,688.00
Stage II Hamilton Girls' High School: music studios Clutha Valley Development: Cromwell News Agency: Cromwell Town Centre GOAB: 61-63 Thorndon Quay, Wellington: ground floor alterations Porirua Police Station: locker room facilities GOAB: Hokitika Departmental Building, Stage I Re-roof Maori Hall, National Museum and Art Gallery, Wellington Ministry of Works and Development, Westport: North Beach Depot: carpenters and bridge gener workshop.	Mills Construction Adriaan Kroon Ltd. K. G. Blatherwick Ltd. Unit Construction Co. Ltd. Brussovs and Growcott Builders H. C. Senior & Co. Ltd. W. Robertson	62,690.00 70,486.00 75,672.00 127,823.00 162,580.00 181,829.00 237,710.00
ters and bridge gang workshop RNZAF Base, Woodbourne: new crewroom/toilet building to Hangar 5 DSIR Gracefield, Lower Hutt: new technology transfer centre DSIR: Gracefield Industrial Processing Division, Stage 2 Christchurch Girls' High School, Stage 2	C. Lund and Son Ltd. Mainzeal Construction Ltd. OVL Builders Ltd. Cook Construction Co. Ltd. R. G. NORMAN, Commissi	376,571.54 3,420,263.00 3,879,000.00 4,445,202.00 oner of Works.

Import Control Exemption Notice (No. 16) 1983-84

PURSUANT to regulation 17 of the Import Control Regulations 1973\*, the Minister of Trade and Industry hereby gives notice as follows:

1. (a) This notice may be cited as the Import Control Exemption Notice (No. 16) 1983-84.

(b) This notice shall come into force on the 2nd day of March 1984.

- 2. Goods of the classes specified and for the purposes of the Customs Tariff falling within the Tariff Item in the First Schedule hereto, imported from and being the produce or manufacture of any country are hereby exempted from the requirement of a licence under the said regulations.
- 3. The exemption from the requirement of a licence under the said regulations in respect of the goods of the classes set forth in the Second Schedule hereto, included in the exemption notice shown in the Second Schedule is hereby withdrawn.

## FIRST SCHEDULE EXEMPTION CREATED

Tariff Item

Classes of Goods

Ex 84.60.011.09F

Moulds of a type used for rubber materials other than for tyres

Ex 84.60.019.09G

## SECOND SCHEDULE EXEMPTION WITHDRAWN

Tariff Item

Classes of Goods

Date of Exempting Notice 12 December 1983 (Gazette of

Ex 84.60.011 Ex 84.60.019 Moulds of a type used for rubber

15 December 1983)

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of February 1984.

H. TEMPLETON, Minister of Trade and Industry.

EXPLANATORY NOTE: This notice provides for the withdrawal of the exemption for moulds for rubber tyres.

\*S.R. 1973/86

New Zealand Post Office—Schedule of Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Work

Successful Tenderer

Amount of Tender Accepted

Cromwell new post office

Mitchell Bros., Builders Ltd.

451,235

F. K. McINERNEY, Director-General.